GRAIN PRODUCTS

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022

ITEM: 62200

S/F SEEDS - CO-KS-MN-ND-NE-SD TO RIALTO, CA

FROM ALL BNSF STATIONS IN:

COLORADO, KANSAS, MINNESOTA, NEBRASKA, NORTH DAKOTA, SOUTH DAKOTA

TO BNSF STATION:

RIALTO, CA

GENERAL RULES

- Freight charges must be prepaid.
- · Price applies in U.S. Funds.
- · Price is not subject to a Fuel Surcharge.
- BNSF will not absorb any switching charges at origin and destination.
- Prices in this Rate Item Price List do not alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

CODE	STCC	DESCRIPTION	
	0114940	SEEDS, SUNFLOWER	

EQUIPMENT

Covered, <= 5000 cu ft, 1-120 crs Price applies in railroad/shipper leased or owned covered hoppers, with mechanical designation code LO. Price applies if minimum tender is 1

car and maximum not greater than 120 cars. Price applies if cubic capacity is equal to or less than 5000 cubic feet. Mileage allowance will not

apply.

Covered, > 5000 cu ft, 1-120 crs Price applies in railroad/shipper leased or owned covered hoppers, with mechanical designation code LO. Price applies if minimum tender is 1

car and maximum not greater than 120 cars. Price applies if cubic capacity is greater than 5000 cubic feet. Mileage allowance will not apply.

EXPIRATION DATE 09/30/2020



GRAIN PRODUCTS CUSTOMER COPY
RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

BNSF 4022

ITEM: 62200

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMODITY	ROUTE	CI	Covered, <= 5000 cu ft, 1-120 crs	Covered, > 5000 cu ft, 1-120 crs
COLORADO	RIALTO, CA +	0114940-SUNFLOWER SEEDS	BNSF Direct	I	\$4,473 PC	\$4,959 PC
KANSAS	RIALTO, CA +	0114940-SUNFLOWER SEEDS	BNSF Direct	1	\$4,561 PC	\$5,057 PC
MINNESOTA	RIALTO, CA +	0114940-SUNFLOWER SEEDS	BNSF Direct	I	\$5,398 PC	\$5,987 PC
NEBRASKA	RIALTO, CA +	0114940-SUNFLOWER SEEDS	BNSF Direct	1	\$4,484 PC	\$4,949 PC
NORTH DAKOTA	RIALTO, CA +	0114940-SUNFLOWER SEEDS	BNSF Direct	I	\$5,515 PC	\$6,117 PC
SOUTH DAKOTA	RIALTO, CA +	0114940-SUNFLOWER SEEDS	BNSF Direct	1	\$5,417 PC	\$6,008 PC
FAIRVIEW, MT	RIALTO, CA +	0114940-SUNFLOWER SEEDS	BNSF Direct	I	\$5,573 PC	\$6,150 PC

ISSUE DATE 09/10/2019 REVISION: 18 GRAIN PRODUCTS CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4022

ITEM: 62200

UNIT OF MEASURE

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

PC Per Car

ROUTE

BNSF

CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

A Add

C Change

D Decrease

Increase

K Cancel

M Multiple

X Expire

DEFINITIONS

CI Change Indicator

MIN WGT Minimum Weight

UOM Unit of Measure

+ Switching Limits

NOTES

October 1 Renewal

Page 3 of 4

GRAIN PRODUCTS

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

CUSTOMER COPY

Page 4 of 4

BNSF 4022

ITEM: 62200

PA-00019880-6 Version: 24 04/21/2020 02:30:21 PM

REVISION: 18